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Taxing District VCAU - VILLAGE OF AUGUSTA Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

3,106,864 3,106,864
Farm
Residential
Commercial 781,433 781,433

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 239,714 239,714
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 4,156,556 4,156,556

28,545

Total EAV

28,545

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 4,156,556 4,156,556

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 9,868

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT25RD - AUGUSTA R&B 007 $6,266.84

$6,266.84Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.250000.250000.2865830.25000 $10,391.39 $10,391.39 $10,391.39 45.229111,912
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
027 AUDIT 0.108270.108270.1082630.00000 $4,500.30 $4,500.30 $4,500.30 19.58794,500
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.098640.098640.0986390.00000 $4,100.03 $4,100.03 $4,100.03 17.84574,100
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.085720.085720.0857200.00000 $3,563.00 $3,563.00 $3,563.00 15.50823,563
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.010110.010110.0101050.00000 $420.23 $420.23 $420.23 1.8291420
Totals 0.552740.552740.589310 $22,974.95 $22,974.95 $22,974.95 100.000024,495

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCBA - VILLAGE OF BASCO Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

336,324 336,324
Farm
Residential
Commercial 26,614 26,614

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 381,844 381,844

18,906

Total EAV

18,906

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 381,844 381,844

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 0

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT18RD - BEAR CREEK R&B 007 $630.04

$630.04Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.248800.248800.2487930.26900 $950.03 $950.03 $950.03 65.4737950
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
012 FIRE PROTECTION 0.015720.015720.0157130.07500 $60.03 $60.03 $60.03 4.137160
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.026190.026190.0261890.07500 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 6.8918100
027 AUDIT 0.039290.039290.0392830.00000 $150.03 $150.03 $150.03 10.3397150
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.050000.050000.0523770.05000 $190.92 $190.92 $190.92 13.1577200
Totals 0.380000.380000.382355 $1,451.01 $1,451.01 $1,451.01 100.00001,460

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCBE - VILLAGE OF BENTLEY Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

111,138 111,138
Farm
Residential
Commercial 214,240 214,240

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 383,446 383,446

58,068

Total EAV

58,068

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 383,446 383,446

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 0

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT19RD - HARMONY R&B 007 $486.40

$486.40Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.250000.250000.4120530.25000 $958.62 $958.62 $958.62 83.33361,580
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.050000.050000.0560710.05000 $191.72 $191.72 $191.72 16.6664215
Totals 0.300000.300000.468124 $1,150.34 $1,150.34 $1,150.34 100.00001,795

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCBO - VILLAGE OF BOWEN Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

2,009,886 2,009,886
Farm
Residential
Commercial 509,110 509,110

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 2,554,244 2,554,244

35,248

Total EAV

35,248

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 2,554,244 2,554,244

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 3,796

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT24RD - CHILI R&B 007 $2,074.30

$2,074.30Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.234910.234910.2349030.25000 $6,000.17 $6,000.17 $6,000.17 37.62826,000
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
027 AUDIT 0.293630.293630.2936290.00000 $7,500.03 $7,500.03 $7,500.03 47.03437,500
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.019580.019580.0195750.00000 $500.12 $500.12 $500.12 3.1364500
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.015470.015470.0154650.05000 $395.14 $395.14 $395.14 2.4780395
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.031330.031330.0313200.00000 $800.24 $800.24 $800.24 5.0185800
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.009790.009790.0097880.00000 $250.06 $250.06 $250.06 1.5682250
062 WORKERS COMPENSATION 0.019580.019580.0195750.00000 $500.12 $500.12 $500.12 3.1364500
Totals 0.624290.624290.624255 $15,945.88 $15,945.88 $15,945.88 100.000015,945

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCEL - VLG OF ELVASTON Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

850,097 850,097
Farm
Residential
Commercial 199,486 199,486

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 1,605 1,605
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 1,278,832 1,278,832

227,644

Total EAV

227,644

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 1,278,832 1,278,832

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 3,371

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT11RD - MONTEBELLO R&B 007 $20.22

TT12RD - PRAIRIE R&B 007 $1,949.22

$1,969.44Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.105340.105340.1053310.28300 $1,347.12 $1,347.12 $1,347.12 30.35901,347
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
027 AUDIT 0.132940.132940.1329340.00000 $1,700.08 $1,700.08 $1,700.08 38.31351,700
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.108700.108700.1086930.00000 $1,390.09 $1,390.09 $1,390.09 31.32751,390
Totals 0.346980.346980.346958 $4,437.29 $4,437.29 $4,437.29 100.00004,437

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCFE - VILLAGE OF FERRIS Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

600,076 600,076
Farm
Residential
Commercial 168,275 168,275

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 2,245 2,245
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 1,247,847 1,247,847

477,251

Total EAV

477,251

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 1,247,847 1,247,847

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 24,218

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT08RD - ROCK CREEK R&B 007 $1,015.20

TT12RD - PRAIRIE R&B 007 $27.53

$1,042.73Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.287000.287000.3035630.28700 $3,581.32 $3,581.32 $3,581.32 41.82093,788
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.350450.350450.3504440.00000 $4,373.08 $4,373.08 $4,373.08 51.06674,373
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.048810.048810.0488040.05000 $609.07 $609.07 $609.07 7.1124609
Totals 0.686260.686260.702811 $8,563.47 $8,563.47 $8,563.47 100.00008,770

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCPL - VLG OF PLYMOUTH Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

1,301,620 1,301,620
Farm
Residential
Commercial 161,724 161,724

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 202,281 202,281
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 1,683,543 1,683,543

17,918

Total EAV

17,918

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 1,705,478 1,705,478

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 7,695

TIF Increment 0
Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT20RD - ST. MARYS R&B 007 $3,643.19

$3,643.19Total

Overlapping County Overlap EAV

MCDONOUGH 21,935
21,935Total

* denotes use of estimated EAV

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.250000.250000.2739410.25000 $4,208.86 $4,208.86 $4,263.70 21.53174,672
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0796840.07500 $1,262.66 $1,262.66 $1,279.11 6.45951,359
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.395610.395610.3956080.00000 $6,660.26 $6,660.26 $6,747.04 34.07266,747
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.242400.242400.2423950.00000 $4,080.91 $4,080.91 $4,134.08 20.87714,134
143 MEDICARE 0.198070.198070.1980680.00000 $3,334.59 $3,334.59 $3,378.04 17.05913,378
Totals 1.161081.161081.189696 $19,547.28 $19,547.28 $19,801.97 100.000020,290

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCPO - VLG OF PONTOOSUC Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

680,608 680,608
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,781 1,781

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 490,570 490,570
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 1,467,476 1,467,476

294,517

Total EAV

294,517

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 1,467,476 1,467,476

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 0

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT03RD - PONTOOSUC R&B 007 $1,210.67

$1,210.67Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.291000.291000.3080800.29100 $4,270.36 $4,270.36 $4,270.36 66.94894,521
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
027 AUDIT 0.030330.030330.0303240.00000 $445.09 $445.09 $445.09 6.9779445
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.113330.113330.1133240.00000 $1,663.09 $1,663.09 $1,663.09 26.07321,663
Totals 0.434660.434660.451728 $6,378.54 $6,378.54 $6,378.54 100.00006,629

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCWP - VLG OF WEST POINT Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

405,958 405,958
Farm
Residential
Commercial 10,828 10,828

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 444,450 444,450

27,664

Total EAV

27,664

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 444,450 444,450

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 0

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT23RD - ST. ALBANS R&B 007 $1,325.79

$1,325.79Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 Corporate 0.212630.212630.2126220.25200 $945.03 $945.03 $945.03 23.2231945
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
027 AUDIT 0.156830.156830.1568230.00000 $697.03 $697.03 $697.03 17.1288697
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.472500.472500.4724940.00000 $2,100.03 $2,100.03 $2,100.03 51.60622,100
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.050000.050000.0524240.05000 $222.23 $222.23 $222.23 5.4611233
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.023630.023630.0236250.00000 $105.02 $105.02 $105.02 2.5808105
Totals 0.915590.915590.917988 $4,069.34 $4,069.34 $4,069.34 100.00004,080

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK


